»wne

Revised Classification applicable w.e.f 1st April 2025

Composite Criteria: Investment in Plant & Machinery/equipment and Annual Turnover

Classification Micro Small Medium
Manufacturing Investment in Plant Investment in Plant

Enterprises and and Machinery or and Machinery or

Enterprises Equipment: Not more  Equipment: Not more

rendering Services than Rs. 2.5 crore and than Rs. 25 crore and
Annual Turnover not  Annual Turnover not
more than Rs. 10 more than Rs. 100

crore. crore

Department Official Details

Mr. Nirmal Chowdhury
Mrs. Nisha Rani

Mr. Nima Wangdi Lepcha

Mrs. Aita Rani Rai
Mr. Mohit Rawat

Ajay Kumar Mhera
Ajay Singh Bairwa
Dinesh Kumar

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
6

Work allocation Officer Order Dated
05.06.2025

crore.

Investment in Plant
and Machinery or
Equipment: Not more
than Rs. 125 crore and
Annual Turnover not
more than Rs. 500

DESIGNATION TEL NO.(O)

Asst. Director Gr 1
Asst. Director, Gr 2

Lower Division
Clerk

Multi Tasking Staff
Multi Tasking Staff

Multi Tasking Staff

Multi Tasking Staff

Multi Tasking Staff

Download PDF

9433222137
9013690099

7047394947

7076302619

8199081947

9772177206

9829339575

8104441004

The organization structure of the Development and Facilitation Office (MSME-DFO, Gangtok)

Assistant DirectorGr-I & HoO
Assistant Director Gr-II

LDC
MTS


https://msmedigangtok.gov.in/assets/docs/orders/work%20allocation%20order%20employee%20.pdf

