## Revised Classification applicable w.e.f 1st April 2025

## Composite Criteria: Investment in Plant & Machinery/equipment and Annual Turnover

Classification	Micro	Small	Medium
Manufacturing	Investment in Plant	Investment in Plant	Investment in Plant
<b>Enterprises and</b>	and Machinery or	and Machinery or	and Machinery or
Enterprises	Equipment: Not more	Equipment: Not more	Equipment: Not more
rendering Services	than Rs. 2.5 crore and	than Rs. 25 crore and	than Rs. 125 crore and
	Annual Turnover not	Annual Turnover not	Annual Turnover not
	more than Rs. 10	more than Rs. 100	more than Rs. 500
	crore.	crore	crore.

**Department Official Details** 

Serial No.	NAME	DESIGNATION	TEL NO.(O)
1	Mr. Nirmal Chowdhury	Asst. Director Gr 1	9433222137
2	Mrs. Nisha Rani	Asst. Director, Gr 2	9013690099
3	Mr. Nima Wangdi Lepcha	Lower Division Clerk	7047394947
4	Mrs. Aita Rani Rai	Multi Tasking Staff	7076302619
5	Mr. Mohit Rawat	Multi Tasking Staff	8199081947
6	Ajay Kumar Mhera	Multi Tasking Staff	9772177206
7	Ajay Singh Bairwa	Multi Tasking Staff	9829339575
8	Dinesh Kumar	Multi Tasking Staff	8104441004
6	Work allocation Officer Order Dated 05.06.2025	Download PDF	

## The organization structure of the Development and Facilitation Office (MSME-DFO, Gangtok)

- 1. Assistant DirectorGr-I & HoO
- 2. Assistant Director Gr-II
- 3. LDC
- 4. MTS